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6
21:11

1000 m
4.374 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 4.374
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 3 yo, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

57.20

En Veces
3j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Fantasmagorico - Estoy A

Trainer: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte
Besitzer: Ferro

Luis Felipe Rodriguez Piner

15.06 Vsc 13 1000 64,7 Diaz Zuniga Pintamos El Cielo , The Mighty Storm (CHI),
23.05 Chs 7 1000 19,0 Nicolas Ramirez Incents , Magico Spirit (CHI), Lucky Cents (
04.05 Vsc 10 1000 9,6 Diaz Zuniga Luxurious , Perlura (CHI), Muy Intenso (CHI
04.04 Vsc 8 1000 10,6 Lara Valdivia Heimdall , Banshanbandao (CHI), Muy Inten
09.03 Vsc 8 1000 8,8 Ivan Vargas Spirit Road , Dancer Chrome (CHI), Victory 

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

57.20

Californiacat
3j. rotbraun W [CL] (California Chrome - Ez Ri

Trainer: Osman Rodriguez Cespedes
Besitzer: Pily- Ale

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

11.06 Hch 11 1000 28,7 Fabyan Taun Porton De Hierro , Senor Gaspar (CHI), El A

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

57.20

El Golfista
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (Flyer - Cualidad Vital)

Trainer: Nelson Alonso Espina
Besitzer: Oly Nany

Freddy Rodolfo Inostroza

27.06 Vsc 15 1000 54,1 Luis Rodriguez Serrano , Rompe El Silencio (CHI), Judge R
15.06 Vsc 14 1000 58,5 G. Rodriguez Pintamos El Cielo , The Mighty Storm (CHI),
01.06 Vsc 7 1000 25,8 Jorge Baeza Sunny California , Pintamos El Cielo (CHI), 
25.05 Vsc 6 1000 117,8 Ramos Urbina Big Red , Sunny California (CHI), Kick Off (
22.05 Vsc 6 1200 123,7 Ramos Urbina Hacerlo A Mi Modo , Oyeme Jovencito (CHI

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

57.20

Dark Knight
3j. dunkelbr H [CL] (California Chrome - Place 

Trainer: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuen
Besitzer: Barasal

Cristian Javier Salinas

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

57.20

Hijo Del Pueblo
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (Flyer - Kalea)

Trainer: Jorge Antonio Gonzalez
Besitzer: Sombra Del Angel

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

27.06 Vsc 8 1000 7,1 Jorge Baeza Serrano , Rompe El Silencio (CHI), Judge R
04.06 Hch 9 1200 14,2 Alonso Sancho Yogurdemoratenis , Ghost Raider (CHI), Ca

6
Box: 6
ML: 25,0

57.20

Cromado
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (California Chrome - Sulata

Trainer: Jorge Antonio Gonzalez
Besitzer: Jorge Gonzalez M.

Jorge Ignacio Baeza

17.06 Chs 5 1000 19,9 Apablaza Ignacio Ukiyo , Golden East (CHI), Bisbal (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

57.20

Correr Es Lo Mio
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (Ascot Prince - Carta De P

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Haras Don Luis

Moises Donoso

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.20

Churrumino
3j. kastanie H [CL] (Aragorn - Loquita Gulch)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Cordova T. Guillermo

Jaime Fabian Medina

27.06 Vsc 5 1000 48,1 Seith Alexander Serrano , Rompe El Silencio (CHI), Judge R
25.05 Vsc 13 1000 18,8 Nicolas Ramirez Big Red , Sunny California (CHI), Kick Off (

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

57.20

Perlura
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Trebbi)

Trainer: Francisco Ximeno Urenda Pas
Besitzer: Subyugadora

Rafael Franciso Cisternas A

27.06 Vsc 6 1000 8,9 Rafael Cisternas Serrano , Rompe El Silencio (CHI), Judge R
15.06 Vsc 5 1000 9,0 Rafael Cisternas Pintamos El Cielo , The Mighty Storm (CHI),
30.05 Vsc 7 1400 15,2 Alonso Sancho Pasado Bucanero , Severus Snape (CHI), G
16.05 Vsc 7 1000 3,2 Lara Valdivia Completo , Guerrero Max (CHI), Big Red (C
04.05 Vsc 2 1000 4,0 Lara Valdivia Luxurious , Perlura (CHI), Muy Intenso (CHI

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

57.20

Tatita Nacho
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (Gemologist - Soy Muy Jov

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Lelita

Piero Ignacio Reyes Podest

29.06 Vsc 10 1300 10,1 Alonso Sancho Lobaton , Heart Attack (CHI), Zigeuner (CHI

11
Box: 11
ML: 31,0

57.20

Sed De Domingo
3j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Gstaad - Luxuria)

Trainer: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Joel Ismael Albornoz

16.05 Vsc 15 1000 94,8 Joel Albornoz Completo , Guerrero Max (CHI), Big Red (C
24.04 Vsc 12 1200 108,8 Claudio Poblete Arabian Moon , Hacerlo A Mi Modo (CHI), P
04.04 Vsc 9 1000 131,1 Joel Albornoz Heimdall , Banshanbandao (CHI), Muy Inten
27.02 Vsc 12 1000 80,2 Joel Albornoz Orgullo Vencido , Ponte A Cantar (CHI), Sa
06.02 Vsc 10 1000 11,6 Guillermo Pontigo Irish Boy , Giorgio Di Capri (CHI), Ferragam

12
Box: 12
ML: 31,0

57.20

Lomu
3j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ecliptic - Gold Shine)

Trainer: Jose Guillermo Leiva
Besitzer: Potrero Largo

Claudio Sebastian Poblete 

22.05 Vsc 13 1200 66,4 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Hacerlo A Mi Modo , Oyeme Jovencito (CHI
24.04 Vsc 13 1200 70,4 Piero Reyes Arabian Moon , Hacerlo A Mi Modo (CHI), P
09.03 Vsc 10 1000 27,1 Piero Reyes Spirit Road , Dancer Chrome (CHI), Victory 
06.02 Vsc 7 1000 82,6 G. Rodriguez Irish Boy , Giorgio Di Capri (CHI), Ferragam
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Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 4.374
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 3 yo, Dist. 1000 
meters. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 31,0

57.20

Kick Off
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (California Chrome - Samb

Trainer: Oscar Guillermo Escobar
Besitzer: El Quijote

Alvaro Ignacio Apablaza Es

27.06 Vsc 10 1000 13,3 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Serrano , Rompe El Silencio (CHI), Judge R
01.06 Vsc 12 1000 4,4 Kevin Espina Sunny California , Pintamos El Cielo (CHI), 
25.05 Vsc 3 1000 7,9 Kevin Espina Big Red , Sunny California (CHI), Kick Off (
06.05 Chs 11 1000 4,7 Joaquin Herrera Magic Crazy , C'est Vrai (CHI), Mr Vicente (

14
Box: 14
ML: 31,0

57.20

Panzerlitz
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (Hold Me Back - Zuzuwi)

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Rafael Sanchez A.

Fabian Andres Taun Gallar

27.06 Vsc 16 1000 95,5 Alexis Morales Serrano , Rompe El Silencio (CHI), Judge R
30.05 Vsc 9 1400 51,0 Miguel Gutierrez Pasado Bucanero , Severus Snape (CHI), G
22.05 Vsc 14 1200 20,8 Carlos Ortega Hacerlo A Mi Modo , Oyeme Jovencito (CHI

15
Box: 15
ML: 11,0

57.20

Faiq
3j. rotbraun H [CL] (Annual Report - Fleur De 

Trainer: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte
Besitzer: Por Ti Papa

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

15.06 Vsc 11 1000 58,7 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Pintamos El Cielo , The Mighty Storm (CHI),
01.06 Vsc 9 1000 32,0 Guillermo Perez Sunny California , Pintamos El Cielo (CHI), 
16.05 Vsc 11 1000 16,3 Guillermo Perez Completo , Guerrero Max (CHI), Big Red (C

Ergebnis: Quoten:


